

٤,

H24000024944 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Aircraft Services Group, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	abie in Fieldad, and another corporate in		adopted for the purpose of transacting	g business in Florida					
New Jersey (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated December 26, 1996 (Date of incorporation)		3. j) 5.	(FEI number, if applicable)						
						January 1, 2019			
								n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liabilit	y)
401 Industrial Av	enue, Hangar 15, Teterboro, New Jersey 0	760	8						
	(Principal	off	ce <u>street</u> address)						
	(Current m	ailir	g address, if different)						
				2024 SEC					
Name and stre	(Current m et address of Florida registered agent:			2024 JA					
Name and <u>stre</u> . Name:				2024 JAN 18 SECRETAR TALLAR					
Name:	at address of Florida registered agent:			\mathcal{A}					
	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: C T Corporation System								

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Foley & Lardner LLP

→ Florida Department of State

pg 4 of 5

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman	Peter Cuomo	Chairman	Andrew Reenstra Name:
□Vice Chairman	531 Ranger Lane	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Longboat Key, Florida 34228	Director	Hangar 15
President		President	Teterboro, New Jersey 07608
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	Treasurer
CEO	Othα	□Other	Other
Chairman	Vicki Berger Name:	Chairman	Name:
Uice Chairman	401 Industrial Avenue Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Hangar 15	Director	
President	Teterboro, New Jersey 07608	President	
□Vice President		Uvice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
CFO Other	Other	Other	
□Сраіппал	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	<u> </u>
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	_ <u></u>
Scoretary		Secretary	
Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. Ude berger _

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Vicki Berger, Chlef Financial Officer

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

AIRCRAFT SERVICES GROUP, INC. 0100690426

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on December 26, 1996.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

ERNEST DEMARCO 533 LAFAYETTE AVENUE HAWTHORNE, NJ 07506



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 17th day of January, 2024

Slup of Men

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Certificate Number 6149986899 Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp